FLUORESCENT LUMINARIES
23CC series of Ex e f luorescent luminaries
FLUORESCENT LUMINARIES
23CC series of Ex e f luorescent luminaries
FLUORESCENT LUMINARIES
For T8 lamps, 23CC5/2x18W and 23CC6/2x36W
description The 23CC series of f luorescent
luminaries is rigidised, corrosion resistant IP66 luminaries

9product catalog - fluorescent luminaries
additional features for emergency luminaries
code of lampholder power current weight type key
G13 Two-pin
lampholder
2 x 18W max 0.2A 5 kg 23CC / 2 x18 W -         - B +
23CC / 2 x36 W -         - B + 2 x 36W max 0.39A 7.9 kg
23CC5
2x18W
23CC6
2x36W
ex code
ambient temperature
degree of protection
rated voltage
power factor
energy efficiency index
standards
terminals
certificate
●     II 2GD, Ex deq IIC T4 Gb     Ex tD A21 T 80ºC  (without emergency function or fuse)
●       II 2GD, Ex deqmb IIC T4 Gb     Ex tD A21 T 80ºC (with emergency function or fuse)
● 1xM25x1.5 cable gland
● 2xM25x1.5 plugs
● - 25ºC ≤ Ta ≤ 40ºC
● IP66
● AC230V  ●      AC110 ~240V (± 10%) 50/60Hz
● λ > 0.98
● EEI=A2
● EN60079-0      EN60079-1      EN60079-5     EN60079-7      EN60079-18
   EN61241-0      EN61241-1
● L         N         PE, each terminal 2x1.5-10mm2
● DNV 12 ATEX 12371
cable entry
code specifications              cable diameter
B        1 of  M25x1.5 cable gland of polyamide, two M25 x 1.5 stopping plugs of polyamide.
C           1 of  M25 x 1.5 cable gland of metal, two M25 x 1.5 stopping plugs of polyamide.
D           2 of  M25x1.5 cable gland of polyamide, one M25 x 1.5 stopping plug of polyamide.
E           2 of  M25 x 1.5 cable glands of metal, one M25 x 1.5 stopping plug of polyamide.
Φ 8-17mm
Φ 8-17mm
Φ 8-17mm
Φ 8-17mm
1 - AC110 ~ 240V
NO - AC230V
Order No. of mounting accessories , see page 12-14
order specifications
main technical data
FLUORESCENT LUMINARIES
For T8 lamps, 23CC5/2x18W and 23CC6/2x36W
10 product catalog - fluorescent luminaries
 ●  zone 1 & 2
 ●  zone 21 & 22

pendandt type
● M8 Expansion suspension hook bolt for user to mount
unit type key
set D623accessories for
chain type
● Metal earthing nut 2-M25 x 1.5
unit type key
set D8714/2-M25 earthing nut
● M8 bolt for user to mount
● material: Steel with sprayed polyamide surface
unit type key
set D624accessories for
bracket type
unit
type key
set D8730/1
● Use for bracket type mounting type, fitted with anti-slip
chain, regulatable angle
mounting bracket
of oil derrick
mounting accessories
FLUORESCENT LUMINARIES
Accessories for 23CC5/2x18W and 23CC6/2x36W
12 product catalog - fluorescent luminaries
type key
D8711/1
D8711/2
CZ0865/2 x 14W, CZ0866/2 x 28W
● Used for 18W fluorescent light fittings
unit type key
set
set
D8709/1
D8709/2● Used for 36W fluorescent light fittings
lamp pole of bend
rod type
● Used for 23CC luminaries
● material: Steel with galvanized surface
unit
type key
set D601
M8/SW13 sleeve
spanner
● Used for 18W fluorescent light fittings
unit type key
set
set
D8712/1
D8712/2● Used for 36W fluorescent light fittings
street light pole of
single arm
● Used for 18W fluorescent light fittings
unit type key
set
set
D8713/1
D8713/2● Used for 36W fluorescent light fittings
street light pole of
double arms
● Used for 18W fluorescent light fittings
unit
set
set● Used for 36W fluorescent light fittings
lamp pole of flange type
● Used for 18W fluorescent light fittings
unit type key
set
set
D8710/1
D8710/2● Used for 36W fluorescent light fittings
lamp pole of fence type
mounting accessories
FLUORESCENT LUMINARIES
Spare parts and Accessories for 23CC5/2x18W and 23CC6/2x36W
13product catalog - fluorescent luminaries
spare parts
23CC/T 0.8A
23CC/T 6.3A
23CC/1x36W YJ
23CC/1x36W-1 YJ
23CC/G13
23CC-1
23CC/2 x 18W-1
23CC/1
23CC/2 x 36W
23CC/2 x 18W
23CC/2 x 36W-1
type key
type key

unit
unit
type key
type key
set
set
23CC/4.5Ah 7.2V
23CC/4.5Ah 6V
● type of protection:  Ex e 11,  4.5Ah/7.2V
● 2x36W
● type of protection:  Ex e 11,  4.5Ah/6V
● 2x18W
● type of protection: Ex mbe 11 Gb, 0.8A
   ( for normal light circuit)
● type of protection: Ex mbe 11 Gb,  6.3A
   ( for emergency circuit)
battery module
fuse module
● type of protection:  Ex mb 11 Gb
● Three colors of LED: red, yellow, green
unit
type key
set
emergency
indicator
module
piece
piece
spare parts continues
FLUORESCENT LUMINARIES
Spare parts for 23CC5/2x18W and 23CC6/2x36W
14 product catalog - fluorescent luminaries
● type of protection: Ex de IIC
● contact: 2NC (2NC)
● G13 lampholder, used for T8
    f luorescent lamp.
● type of protection: Ex e II
unit
unit
unit
type key
type key
piece
piece
isolation switch module
lampholder
CEILING TYPE »
CHAIN TYPE »
mounting ways and outline dimensions:
2 x 18W (725mm)
2 x 18W (400mm)
4-M8
222
33
14
5
2-M8
2 x 36W (800mm)
2 x 36W (1335mm)
200
4 - Φ9
16
5
50
0
PENDANT TYPE »
4 - Φ777
Nut M8
30
0
FLUORESCENT LUMINARIES
Dimension and mounting details for 23CC5/2x18W and 23CC6/2x36W
15product catalog - fluorescent luminaries
CLAMP TYPE »
BEND POLE TYPE »
mounting ways and outline dimensions:
2 x 18W (800mm)
2 x18W (400mm)
4-
Φ
9
33
2 x 36W (1300mm)
G 3/4"
10
00
2 x 36W (800mm)
70º
4 - Φ10
210BRACKET TYPE »
10
0
23
0
2 x 18W (400mm)
2 x 36W (800mm)
30º
BRACKET TYPE »
2 x 18W (400mm) Mounting bracket
Max
 3
5m
m
Anti- skid chains
(length is 1.0 mm)
2 x 36W (800mm)
70 m
m
Mounting bracket